



Diksha Rane

909. APEAL 341-24.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.341/2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1352/2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1351/2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 341/2024**

SURESH G. MOTWANI & ORS. ..APPELLANTS
VS.
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF
INDIA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Santosh Thakur a/w. Adv. Kapil Dave for the appellants.
Mr. S. A. Karmakar, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : APRIL 2, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Not before me.
2. Liberty to move the appropriate Court as according to learned counsel the protection granted by the trial Court was only till 30/3/2024.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)