

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2024
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1351 OF 2024**

Suresh G. Motwani and Ors. ...Appellants
vs.
Securities and Exchange Board of India
and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Kapil Dave a/w Mr. Manish Bora i/by Mr. Santosh Thakur	Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Omprakash Jha i/by Sabiha Ansari	Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 (SEBI)
Mr. Y. Y. Dabke	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2024

P. C. :-

1. For the reasons recorded separately which are under typing, I pass the following Order :-

OPERATIVE ORDER

- (i) The conviction warrant is stayed till next date.

(ii) Let the Appellants to file copy of the evidence given by the
Appellant No. 1.

2. Matter be kept on **08th May 2024**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]