

*Rohit Ghuge*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024

*with*

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1351 OF 2024

*with*

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2024

*with*

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2008 OF 2024

Suresh G. Motwani And Ors.

*versus*

Securities And Exchange Board Of India and anr..

---

Mr. Santosh Thakur, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants and learned APP for the Respondent No.2-State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, stand over to 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
3. The order of stay be continued till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)