

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 341 OF 2024

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1351 OF 2024

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1352 OF 2024

with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2008 OF 2024

Suresh G. Motwani and ors..

Versus

Securities And Exchange Board Of India and anr.

Mr. Santosh Thakur, Advocate for Appellant.
Ms. Tanvi Rane i/b. Ms. Sabina Ansari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for respondent No.1 and 2 respectively.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, submits that by next date of hearing, each of the applicant will deposit Rs.5,00,000/- before this Court. Considering his submission, stand over to 22nd June 2026.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date subject to deposit of the fine amount.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.05.07
17:37:07 +0530

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)